BY: Senator Jacobs

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 257 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in lines 5, 7, and 9, strike "NINE", "EIGHT", and "EIGHT", respectively, and substitute "<u>17</u>", "<u>FOUR</u>", and "<u>FOUR</u>", respectively; strike beginning with ", WITH" in line 5 down through "SENATE" in line 6; in lines 15, 16, and 18, strike "FOUR", "FOUR", and "FOUR", respectively, and substitute "<u>EIGHT</u>", "<u>TWO</u>", and "<u>TWO</u>", respectively; and in lines 22, 23, and 25, strike "FIVE", "FOUR", and "FOUR", respectively, and substitute "<u>TWO</u>", and "<u>TWO</u>", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 9, strike "3" and substitute "<u>5</u>"; in lines 9 and 10, in each instance, strike "2 members" and substitute "<u>1 member</u>"; in line 12, strike the first "2" and substitute "<u>4</u>"; in the same line, strike the second "2 members" and substitute "<u>1 member</u>"; in line 13, strike "2 members" and substitute "<u>1 member</u>"; in line 15, strike the first "2" and substitute "<u>4</u>"; in the same line, strike the second "2 members" and substitute "<u>1 member</u>"; in line 16, strike "<u>2</u> members" and substitute "<u>1 member</u>"; in line 16, strike "2 members" and substitute "<u>1 member</u>"; in line 18, strike the first "2" and substitute "<u>4</u>"; in the same line, strike the second "2 members" and substitute "<u>1 member</u>"; in line 18, strike the first "2" and substitute "<u>4</u>"; in the same line, strike the second "2 members" and substitute "<u>1 member</u>"; in line 19, strike "2 members" and substitute "<u>1 member</u>".